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CHAPTER, 485

No. 659, A.]	 [Published September 21, 1961.

CHAPTER 485

AN ACT to amend 947.15 (1) (intro. par.) of the statutes, relating to in-
creasing the penalty for neglect of children when death results.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

947.15 (1) ( intro. par.) of the statutes is amended to read:
947.15 CONTRIBUTING TO THE DELINQUENCY OF CHIL-

DREN; NEGLECT; NEGLECT CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH. (1)
(intro. par.) The following persons may be fined not more than $500 or
imprisoned not more than one year in county jail or both, and if death is a
consequence may be fined $1,000 or imprisoned not more than 5 years:

Approved September 15, 1961.
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